

Indiana Members Credit Union Extends Relationship with Fiserv

- Credit union extends its relationship with Fisery for an array of integrated products and services
- Fiserv solutions selected for card services, statements, item processing, check capture, Web hosting, electronic document imaging and risk management
- Enterprise-wide integration and innovation of Fiserv solutions were cited as key factors in the decision

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced that Indiana Members Credit Union, based in Indianapolis, Ind., has extended its relationship with Fisery. The \$1.4 billion credit union has more than 110,000 members and will continue to utilize a host of Fisery solutions to deliver innovative, member-centric products and services, in addition to cost-effective solutions to impact back-office efficiencies.

"As part of our mission, Indiana Members Credit Union emphasizes 'keeping it simple' with convenient, easy-to-use products and excellent service to keep financial tasks manageable for our members," said Ron Collier, Chief Executive Officer, Indiana Members Credit Union. "The market-leading innovation and integration offered by Fiserv will help us continue to provide the high-quality, user-friendly banking experience we desire for our members, and to focus on several strategic opportunities for growth and increased efficiencies."

Fiserv provides comprehensive management and operations support for the credit union's ATM network, which includes 79 machines and six network connections. The credit union utilizes ATM Device Driving and Monitoring from Fiserv, as well as solutions for debit processing, card production, and print and electronic statement production and delivery services. Indiana Members Credit Union also uses Nautilus[®] for electronic document management and AML Manager from Fiserv for risk management and compliance.

Indiana Members Credit Union requires advanced item processing solutions due to its size, which includes 25 branch locations. Branch Source CaptureTM from Fiserv helps the credit union capture high volumes of check images in the back office and integrates with Transaction Content Manager from Fiserv to simplify and automate time-consuming manual tasks usually associated with item processing.

"Fiserv is focused on helping credit unions grow, by delivering technology solutions that drive value and satisfaction for their members," said Mark Sievewright, division president, Credit Union Solutions, Fiserv. "For 30 years, Indiana Members Credit Union has partnered with Fiserv and, with the extension of this relationship, we look forward to helping the credit union continue to achieve exceptional results."

Fiserv processed more than 11 billion credit, debit and ATM card transactions in 2012. As the leading provider of check processing solutions in the U.S., Fiserv handles 1 out of every 5 checks written.

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Ind., was founded in 1956 as the Indiana University Medical Center Federal Credit Union on the campus of IUPUI, and has since grown to 25 branches in Central Indiana, offering members a better financial alternative and a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.org.

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is a leading global technology provider serving the financial services industry, driving innovation in payments, processing services, risk and compliance, customer and channel management, and business insights and optimization. For more information, visit www.fiserv.com.

Media Relations:

Julie Smith
Public Relations Manager
Fiserv, Inc.
412-577-3341
julie.smith@fiserv.com
or

Additional Contact:

Wade Coleman
Director, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
678-375-1210
wade.coleman@fiserv.com

Source: Fiserv

News Provided by Acquire Media